#### 504473591 07/26/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4520293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONAN BOITARD	02/28/2014
DOMINIQUE THOREAU	02/25/2014
KADI BOUATOUCH	02/28/2014
REMI COZOT	02/28/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING
Street Address:	1 RUE JEANNE D'ARC
City:	ISSY DE MOULINEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92130

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14771199

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)844-0080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: shachikian@tb-iplaw.com TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 401 BROADHOLLOW ROAD STE 402

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF130024 (615-441)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. TUTUNJIAN
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Tutunjian/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2017

# **Total Attachments: 8**

source=PF130024\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PF130024 Assignment#page2.tif source=PF130024\_Assignment#page3.tif



As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original Inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SELECTING AN IMAGE DYNAMIC RANGE CONVERSION OPERATOR

the specification of which was filed on

as Application Serial No.

and was

February 25, 2014

PCT/EP2014/053625

amended on

, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any

amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 USC 1001.

# assignment and agreement in an application for letters patent

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said

corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce

proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the sald corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right

to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Rennes	Date 28-Feb-2014
Inventor Name	BOITARD Ronan	_ 4==
	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full - No Initials)
Post Office Address	4, we Denis et Evaène	BiRPer
35	7000 Remnes	

REEL: 043096 FRAME: 0877

Customer No. 24498 DECLA

1" Witness DAVID TOWNE

(Type or Print)

Docket No.PF130024

(Signature in Full - No initials)

2" Witness Yannick OLLVIER

(Type or Print)

(Signature in Full - No initials)

Customer No. 24498

Post Office Address

As a below name	ed inventor. I hereby de	clare that:			
I believe I a	m the original inventor	or an original joint inventor	of the subject matt	er which is claimed and for which a	a patent
is sought on the	invention entitled	10 AL 11 AC DIAMETE		as a more a mana	
METHOD AND L	DEVICE FOR SELECTI	NG AN IMAGE DYNAMIC R	ANGE CONVERSIO	N OPERATOR	
the specification	of which was filed on	Cohesen, 25 2014	as Application S	ensi no. Bot engo 14 (degege	and was
		reordary 25, 2014	ana bu fillan data a	PCT/EP2014/053625 nd serial number, is attached here	amended on
The chave	identified confination is	as made or authorized to be	iere by ming date a	no senai number, is attached herei	to.
				ı. Including the claims, as amended	l Anna manna
amendment refe		ie contonta di die acove los	muneu specincación	i, inducing the tionins, as amenued	nh suh
		information which is mater	ial to patentability a	as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including	a for
continuation-in-c	part applications, mate	rial information which became	e available between	the filing date of the prior applica	ition
and the national	or PCT International fil	ing date of the continuation	-in-part application.		
I hereby de	clare that all statemen	ts made herein of my own k	nowledge are true a	nd that all statements made on	
information and	belief are believed to b	e true; and further that the	se statements were	made with the knowledge that wil	liful
false statements	s and the like so made	are punishable by fine or imp	orisonment of not m	nore than five (5) years, or both, u	nder 18
USC 1001.					
	A-A-444001000				
AS	GMA Thempie	agreement in an <i>i</i>	upplication f	OR LETTERS PATENT	
Pan	abla a analdanatan	nhand   hand			
UISV 101	auxe consideration rec	civeu, i nereby sen, assig	n and transfer to	Thomson Licensing, a corporation of the corporation	on duly
for all countries	attending the politic fact of	ne and all the righte and ne	ulanae undar anu a	nd all Letters Patent that may be	nterest, arantod
therefor, and an	v divisions, continuatio	ns, reissues and extensions	thereof	ind an elections rate in diac may be	2) aucen
l agree t	that, when requested.	I will, without charge to s	aid comporation but	at its expense, sign all papers.	take all
rightful oaths, m	nake all rightful declari	ations and do all acts which	may be necessary.	desirable or convenient for secur	ing and
maintaining pate	ents or other forms of	protection for said inventior	is in any and all cou	intries and for vesting title thereto	in said
corporation, its	successors, assigns or	nominees.	2.0		
l agree 1	that I will communica	te to said corporation or i	ts representatives	any facts known to me respecti	ing said
inventions and v	when requested by sai	d corporation and at its ex	pense will testify in	n any legal proceedings, and gene statives or nominees, to obtain or	rally do
	in for sald inventions in		and inflatiophesen	radives of norminees, to obtain or	emorce
			assions or nominees	s, to make application for patent of	or other
				n any and all countries and to inve	
claim for any ap	plication for patent or	other form of protection for	said inventions filed	d by it or them, the benefit of the	right of
				perty, as amended, or by any con	
		for it, and to invoke and	claim such right o	f priority without further written	or oral
authorization fro					
				and formal equivalent of any assig	
right of the sale	or are document which	n may be required in any co	ountry for any purp	ose and more particularly in proof stent or other proper protection	ror me
Inventions and	to claim the aforese	id henefite of the right of	oes to apply for pe	by the International Convention	for the
Protection of Inc	fustrial Property, as an	ended, or by any convention	n which may bencefi	orth he substituted for it	io use
l covenar	nt with Thomson Licen	sing, its successors, assigns	. legal representativ	es, and nominees, that to the hes	t of my
knowledge the n	ight, title and interest	herein conveyed by me are	free and clear of ar	ny encumbrance, and that I have f	ull right
to convey the sa	ame as herein expresse	d.			-
	Gasov S	•		- 1 1010-	
Signed at	Comerati	SELLING HA	nasa	25 /oel 2014	
aigned at	authorized and a second	***************************************	Date	27 100	
************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	amily discovered man			
				1	
				$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	
Suns yas and				The state of the s	Marian Marian States
Inventor	THOROGAU	Them i'm i'm	ā		
Name	2 1.25 5 50 05 100 100		E	- Partie	
nn-nn-nn-nn-nn-nn-n	***************************************	AND TO A P			
	(Type o	r Print)		(Signature in Full - No Initi	als)

**REEL: 043096 FRAME: 0879** 

Customer No. 24498

DECLARATION

Docket No.PF130024

1" Witness

Serre Catherine

(Type or Print)

(Signature in Full - No Initials)

2<sup>nd</sup> Witness

Lopez botrick

(Type or Print)

(Signature in Full—No Initials)

1498 DECLARATION

Customer No. 24498

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SELECTING AN IMAGE DYNAMIC RANGE CONVERSION OPERATOR

the specification of which was filed on

as Application Serial No. PCT/EP2014/05362 and was

and was amended on

February 25, 2014

, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, is attached hereto.

The above-Identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

! acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 USC 1001.

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT

For valuable consideration received, i hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

lagree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

! hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that i have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Remy	Date	Ebmay	28°th,	201
Inventor Name	BOUATBUCH	Kadi'			
whith white-ship shirt-regge-d	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full - No	o Initials)	
Ban Allan	, ,		10	2	

Post Office

Custo	mer No. 24498	DECLARA		Docket No.PF130024	
Address	IRISA	Campus	do	Genlien, 35042	Reune
<del></del>			<del></del>		
1ª Witness	Adrieu	GRUSO/	<u> </u>		
agen-work state attack	(Type or I	Print)		(Signature in Full - No	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	<u>n«G</u>	(† N Don		The state of the s	<b>~</b>
THE CRE SEE	(Type or I	Print)		(Signature in Full – No	Initials)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SELECTING AN IMAGE DYNAMIC RANGE CONVERSION OPERATOR

the specification of which was filed on

as Application Serial No.

PCT/EP2014/05362 and was

February 25, 2014

, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, is attached hereto.

amended on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the ciaims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 USC 1001.

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

i hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesald benefits of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Rennes		2014/2/28	
Inventor Name	Rémi COZOT			
and the first of the second	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full - No Initials)	

Post Office

PATENT

REEL: 043096 FRAME: 0883

Address.	ia, Coumpubliai consitaire de	Beaulier, 35042 Rennes
***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness	Adrien GRUSON	<del> </del>
4fm can may gao gao g	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full – No Initials)
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	Matis Hupon	The state of the s
<del>a</del> j ess essessana	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full – No Initials)
		JUN .

PATENT REEL: 043096 FRAME: 0884

**RECORDED: 07/26/2017**